The Extreme Right in
Europe and the USA

Edited by
Paul Hainsworth

Pinter Publishers
London



Contents

List of contributors
List of abbreviations
Preface and Acknowledgements

1.

9.

10.

11.

12.

13.

Introduction. The Cutting Edge: The Extreme Right in
Post-War Western Europe and the USA
Paul Hainsworth

. The Extreme Right in Post-War France: The Emergence and

Success of the Front national
Paul Hainsworth

. A Future for Right Extremism in Germany?

Eva Kolinsky

. The Netherlands: Irritants on the Body Politic

Christopher T. Husbands

. Belgium: Flemish Legions on the March

Christopher T. Husbands

. The Extreme Right in Italy: Ideological Orphans and

Countermobilization
Francesco Sidoti

. Why has the Extreme Right failed in Britain?

Roger Eatwell

. Denmark: The Progress Party —Populist Neo-Liberalism and

Welfare State Chauvinism
Jorgen Goul Andersen

The Extreme Right in Spain: Blas Pifiar and the Spirit
of the Nationalist Uprising
Jobn Gilmour

Portugal: The Marginalization of the Extreme Right
Tom Gallagher

Greece: The Virtual Absence of an Extreme Right
Panayote Elias Dimitras

After Stalinism: The Extreme Right in Russia, East Germany
and Eastern Europe
Michael Cox

Beyond the Fringe: The Extreme Right in the United States
of America
Michael Cox

Index

vil
X
xiil

29 .

61

95

126

151

175

193

206

232

246

269

286

310



