The Extreme Right in Europe and the USA

Edited by Paul Hainsworth



Pinter Publishers London

Contents

List	of contributors of abbreviations	vii ix
Pre	face and Acknowledgements	xiii
1.	Introduction. The Cutting Edge: The Extreme Right in Post-War Western Europe and the USA Paul Hainsworth	1
2.	The Extreme Right in Post-War France: The Emergence and Success of the Front national Paul Hainsworth	29
3.	A Future for Right Extremism in Germany? Eva Kolinsky	61
4.	The Netherlands: Irritants on the Body Politic Christopher T. Husbands	95
5.	Belgium: Flemish Legions on the March Christopher T. Husbands	126
6.	The Extreme Right in Italy: Ideological Orphans and Countermobilization Francesco Sidoti	151
7.	Why has the Extreme Right failed in Britain? Roger Eatwell	175
	Denmark: The Progress Party—Populist Neo-Liberalism and Welfare State Chauvinism Jørgen Goul Andersen	193
9.	The Extreme Right in Spain: Blas Piñar and the Spirit of the Nationalist Uprising John Gilmour	206
10.	Portugal: The Marginalization of the Extreme Right Tom Gallagher	232
11.	Greece: The Virtual Absence of an Extreme Right Panayote Elias Dimitras	246
12.	After Stalinism: The Extreme Right in Russia, East Germany and Eastern Europe Michael Cox	269
13.	Beyond the Fringe: The Extreme Right in the United States of America Michael Cox	286
Index		310